Santa Rosa Junior College  -  Program Unit Review

Facilities - Custodial  -  FY 2023-24
2.1 Fiscal Year Expenditures    

Santa Rosa Campus 

	Expenditure Category
	Unrestricted Funds
	Change from 2022-23
	Restricted Funds
	Change from 2022-23
	Total
	Change from 2022-23

	Faculty payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Adjunct payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Classified payroll
	$2,087,934.29
	13.41%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$2,087,934.29
	13.41%

	STNC payroll
	$47,326.65
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$47,326.65
	0.00%

	Student payroll
	$11,645.00
	180.91%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$11,645.00
	180.91%

	Management payroll (and Dept Chairs)
	$156,223.80
	11.95%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$156,223.80
	11.95%

	Benefits (3000's)
	$1,540,319.97
	23.33%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$1,540,319.97
	23.33%

	Supplies (4000's)
	$47,284.68
	3.16%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$47,284.68
	3.16%

	Services (5000's)
	$632.25
	-80.42%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$632.25
	-80.42%

	Equipment (6000's)
	$50,936.36
	31.95%
	$36,014.06
	0.00%
	$86,950.42
	125.24%

	Total Expenditures
	$3,942,303.00
	18.70%
	$36,014.06
	0.00%
	$3,978,317.06
	19.78%


Petaluma Campus  (Includes Rohnert Park and Sonoma)

	Expenditure Category
	Unrestricted Funds
	Change from 2022-23
	Restricted Funds
	Change from 2022-23
	Total
	Change from 2022-23

	Faculty payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Adjunct payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Classified payroll
	$322,400.52
	18.71%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$322,400.52
	18.71%

	STNC payroll
	$0.00
	-100.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	-100.00%

	Student payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Management payroll (and Dept Chairs)
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Benefits (3000's)
	$203,005.78
	16.92%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$203,005.78
	16.92%

	Supplies (4000's)
	$9,472.09
	20.95%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$9,472.09
	20.95%

	Services (5000's)
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Equipment (6000's)
	$0.00
	-100.00%
	$3,128.98
	0.00%
	$3,128.98
	-81.05%

	Total Expenditures
	$534,878.39
	9.07%
	$3,128.98
	0.00%
	$538,007.37
	9.71%


Other Locations  (Includes the PSTC, Windsor, and other locations)

	Expenditure Category
	Unrestricted Funds
	Change from 2022-23
	Restricted Funds
	Change from 2022-23
	Total
	Change from 2022-23

	Faculty payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Adjunct payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Classified payroll
	$265,916.12
	13.76%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$265,916.12
	13.76%

	STNC payroll
	$1,808.40
	-20.08%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$1,808.40
	-20.08%

	Student payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Management payroll (and Dept Chairs)
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Benefits (3000's)
	$183,767.84
	22.03%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$183,767.84
	22.03%

	Supplies (4000's)
	$9,132.09
	116.74%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$9,132.09
	116.74%

	Services (5000's)
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Equipment (6000's)
	$0.00
	-100.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	-100.00%

	Total Expenditures
	$460,624.45
	14.96%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$460,624.45
	14.96%


Expenditure Totals
	Expenditure Category
	Amount
	Change from 2022-23
	District Total
	% of District Total

	Total Expenditures
	$4,976,948.88
	18.15%
	$191,837,822.81
	2.59%

	Total Faculty Payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$59,189,687.10
	0.00%

	Total Classified Payroll
	$2,676,250.93
	14.06%
	$25,675,257.53
	10.42%

	Total Management Payroll
	$156,223.80
	11.95%
	$11,623,056.91
	1.34%

	Total Salary/Benefits Costs
	$4,820,348.37
	17.96%
	$134,306,896.66
	3.59%

	Total Non-Personnel Costs
	$156,600.51
	24.20%
	$19,507,434.18
	0.80%


Santa Rosa Junior College  -  Program Unit Review

Facilities - Custodial  -  FY 2023-24
2.2 Fiscal Year Employee Data and Calculations    

Employee Head Counts
	Employee Category
	Count
	Change from 2022-23
	District Total
	% of District Total

	Contract Faculty
	0
	0.00%
	315
	0.00%

	Adjunct Faculty
	0
	0.00%
	1020
	0.00%

	Classified Staff
	51
	0.00%
	450
	11.33%

	STNC Workers
	11
	175.00%
	417
	2.64%

	Student Workers
	1
	0.00%
	318
	0.31%

	Mgmt/Admin/Dept Chair
	1
	0.00%
	161
	0.62%


Employee FTE Totals
	FTE Category
	FTE
	Change from 2022-23
	District Total
	% of District Total

	FTE-F  - Faculty
	0.0000
	0.00%
	644.5634
	0.00%

	FTE-CF  - Contract Faculty
	0.0000
	0.00%
	314.4886
	0.00%

	FTE-AF  - Adjunct Faculty
	0.0000
	0.00%
	330.0748
	0.00%

	FTE-C  - Classified
	39.0000
	2.63%
	396.8800
	9.83%

	FTE-ST  - STNC
	1.1495
	142.74%
	62.2087
	1.85%

	FTE-SS  - Support Staff
	41.0678
	6.03%
	581.3269
	7.06%

	FTE-SW  - Student Workers
	0.9183
	256.34%
	122.2382
	0.75%

	FTE-M  - Management
	1.0000
	0.00%
	102.8797
	0.97%

	FTE-DC  - Department Chairs
	0.0000
	0.00%
	0.0000
	0.00%


Student Data
	Data Element
	Value
	Change from 2022-23
	District Total
	% of District Total

	FTES-CR  - Credit
	0.0000
	0.00%
	11426.1732
	0.00%

	FTES-NC  - Non-Credit
	0.0000
	0.00%
	1954.7467
	0.00%

	FTES  - combined
	0.0000
	0.00%
	13380.9199
	0.00%

	Students Enrolled/Served
	0
	0.00%
	30000
	0.00%


Calculations
	Data Element
	Value
	Change from 2022-23
	District Total
	% of District Total

	FTE-S : FTE-F
	0.0000
	0.00%
	20.7597
	0.00%

	FTE-AF : FTE-CF
	0.0000
	0.00%
	1.0496
	0.00%

	FTE-F : FTE-SS
	0.0000
	0.00%
	1.1088
	0.00%

	FTE-F : FTE-M
	0.0000
	0.00%
	6.2652
	0.00%

	FTE-SS : FTE-M
	41.0678
	6.03%
	5.6506
	726.79%

	FTE-ST : FTE-C
	0.0295
	136.52%
	0.1567
	18.80%

	Average Faculty Salary per FTE-F
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$91,829.12
	0.00%

	Average Classified Salary per FTE-C
	$68,621.82
	11.13%
	$64,692.75
	106.07%

	Average Management Salary per FTE-M
	$156,223.80
	11.95%
	$112,977.17
	138.28%

	Salary/Benefit costs as a % of total budget
	96.85%
	-0.16%
	70.01%
	138.34%

	Non-Personnel $ as a % of total budget
	3.15%
	5.13%
	10.17%
	30.94%

	Restricted Funds as a % of total budget
	0.79%
	0.00%
	19.82%
	3.97%

	Total Unit Cost per FTE-F
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$297,624.44
	0.00%

	Total Unit Cost per FTE-C
	$127,614.07
	15.12%
	$483,364.80
	26.40%

	Total Unit Cost per FTE-M
	$4,976,948.88
	18.15%
	$1,864,681.01
	266.91%

	Total Unit Cost per FTE-S
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$14,336.67
	0.00%

	Total Unit Cost per student served/enrolled
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$6,394.59
	0.00%


Santa Rosa Junior College  -  Program Unit Review

Facilities - Custodial  -  FY 2023-24
2.2a Classified Positions   Employees paid from a Classified OBJECT code

	Name Last
	First
	Position
	Hours
	FTE

	Alvarez Mendoza
	Anabella
	Custodial Technician
	0.00
	1.0000

	Andebrhan
	Tigist
	Custodial Technician
	0.00
	1.0000

	Andemariam
	Kidane
	Custodial Technician
	0.00
	1.0000

	Andom
	Ghirmai
	Custodial Technician
	0.00
	1.0000

	Bahre
	Tekeste
	
	419.00
	0.0000

	Bahta
	Mekonen
	
	195.00
	0.0000

	Bahta
	Rezene
	
	782.00
	0.0000

	Banachowicz
	Maria
	
	16.00
	0.0000

	Barton
	Mary
	Custodial Technician
	0.00
	1.0000

	Berhane
	Yohannes
	
	882.00
	0.0000

	Caballero
	Carlos
	Custodial Technician
	5.00
	1.0000

	Camarena Calderon
	Rolando
	Custodial Technician
	4.00
	1.0000

	Carrillo Robles
	Adrian
	Custodial Technician
	0.00
	1.0000

	Comish
	Paul
	Custodial Technician
	0.00
	1.0000

	Embaye
	Teshome
	Coordinator, Custodial Services
	0.00
	1.0000

	Fisehatsion
	Filimon
	Custodial Technician
	0.00
	1.0000

	Fitwy
	Freweiny
	Custodial Technician
	0.00
	1.0000

	Gachet
	Charles
	Coordinator, Facilities Maintenance Operations
	0.00
	1.0000

	Gebremedhn
	Ghebrehiwet
	Custodial Technician
	0.00
	1.0000

	Gebremeskel
	Almaz
	Custodial Technician
	0.00
	1.0000

	Gebremicael
	Tesfom
	
	355.00
	0.0000

	Ghidey
	Berhane
	Custodial Technician
	0.00
	1.0000

	Habtemariam
	Dawit
	Custodial Technician
	4.00
	1.0000

	Habtemariam
	Tekie
	
	366.00
	0.0000

	Habtom
	Tedla
	Custodial Technician
	0.00
	1.0000

	Haile
	Kifle
	Custodial Technician
	0.00
	1.0000

	Idris
	Kiar
	Custodial Maintenance Technician
	0.00
	1.0000

	Ignatius
	Wozhi
	Custodial Technician
	0.00
	1.0000

	Jahnsen
	Arthur
	
	26.00
	0.0000

	Kang
	Teresa
	Custodial Technician
	0.00
	1.0000

	Kao
	Rathana
	Custodial Technician
	0.00
	1.0000

	Legesse
	Ahferom
	Custodial Technician
	0.00
	1.0000

	Lopez-Ramirez
	Cesar
	Coordinator, Custodial Services
	0.00
	1.0000

	Megos
	Beyene
	Custodial Technician
	0.00
	1.0000

	Mendez Huerta
	Felipe
	Custodial Technician
	208.00
	0.5000

	Menjivar
	Jose
	Custodial Technician
	264.00
	0.5000

	O'Rourke-Sargent
	Anson
	Custodial Technician
	0.00
	0.5000

	Ogbazghi
	Mieron
	Custodial Technician
	0.00
	1.0000

	Palacios
	Nieves
	Custodial Technician
	0.00
	1.0000

	Palacios
	Silvia
	Custodial Technician
	0.00
	1.0000

	Romero Lozada
	Miguel
	
	520.00
	0.0000

	Shire
	Amina
	
	142.00
	0.0000

	Solomon
	Temesgn
	Custodial Technician
	0.00
	1.0000

	Tapia-Mendez
	Maria
	Custodial Technician
	0.00
	1.0000

	Tekeste
	Kinfe
	Custodial Technician
	0.00
	1.0000

	Tekle
	Mehari
	Custodial Technician
	169.00
	0.5000

	Teweldemedhin
	Saba
	Custodial Technician
	254.00
	1.0000

	Tewolde
	Fessehaye
	Custodial Technician
	0.00
	1.0000

	Yigzaw
	Tesfamichael
	Custodial Technician
	0.00
	1.0000

	Yihedgo
	Sahle
	Custodian
	0.00
	1.0000

	Zeweldi
	Tsehaye
	Custodial Technician
	0.00
	1.0000

	Totals
	
	
	4611.00
	39.0000


Santa Rosa Junior College  -  Program Unit Review

Facilities - Custodial  -  FY 2023-24
2.2b Management/Confidential Positions   Employees paid from a Management/Confidential OBJECT code
	Name Last
	First
	Position
	Hours
	FTE

	Gebre
	Mengistab
	Manager, Custodial Services
	13.00
	1.0000

	Totals
	
	
	13.00
	1.0000


Santa Rosa Junior College  -  Program Unit Review

Facilities - Custodial  -  FY 2023-24
2.2c STNC Workers   Employees paid from an STNC OBJECT code

	Name Last
	First
	Position
	Hours
	FTE

	Bahre
	Tekeste
	
	428.00
	0.2058

	Bahta
	Mekonen
	
	20.00
	0.0096

	Bahta
	Rezene
	
	188.00
	0.0904

	Berhane
	Yohannes
	
	60.00
	0.0288

	Gebremicael
	Tesfom
	
	344.00
	0.1654

	Habtemariam
	Tekie
	
	189.00
	0.0909

	Martinez
	Jessica
	
	32.00
	0.0154

	Mendez Huerta
	Felipe
	
	348.00
	0.1673

	Menjivar
	Jose
	
	64.00
	0.0308

	Shire
	Amina
	
	379.00
	0.1822

	Tekle
	Mehari
	
	339.00
	0.1630

	Totals
	
	
	2391.00
	1.1495


Santa Rosa Junior College  -  Program Unit Review

Facilities - Custodial  -  FY 2023-24
2.2d Student Employees   Employees paid from a Student Employee OBJECT code
	Name Last
	First
	Position
	Hours
	FTE

	Keach
	Olivia
	
	955.00
	0.9183

	Totals
	
	
	955.00
	0.9183


Santa Rosa Junior College  -  Program Unit Review

Facilities - Custodial  -  FY 2023-24
2.3a Contract Faculty Positions   Employees paid from a Contract Faculty OBJECT code

	Name Last
	First
	Position
	Hours
	HR FTE
	DM FTE

	<< No Employees >>
	
	
	
	
	


Santa Rosa Junior College  -  Program Unit Review

Facilities - Custodial  -  FY 2023-24
2.3b Adjunct Faculty Positions   Employees paid from an Adjunct Faculty OBJECT code

	Name Last
	First
	Position
	Hours
	FTE

	<< No Employees >>
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Facilities - Custodial  -  FY 2023-24
Addendum: Program Unit Configuration

Activity (ACTV) Codes
	ACTV Code
	Description

	6530
	Custodial


Academic Disciplines
	Discipline Code
	Description

	<< None >>
	


